The relevant portions in the Guarantee in Volume II
at pages 124 and 125 of the paperbook, are as follows:
     "AND  WHEREAS  at  the  request  of  the
     contractors,   we,    CITI   BANK   N.A.
     (hereinafter referred  to as  "The Bank"
     has  agreed   to  guarantee  2,72,39,850
     (Rupees Two  crores, Seventy  Two lakhs,
     Thirty  Nine   thousand,  Eight  hundred
     fifty only)  covering the  amount of the
     said payments till successful completion
     of trial operations.
     In pursuance  of the  said agreement and
     in consideration of the board making the
     said payment  to  the  contractors,  the
     Bank hereby  agree  with  the  Board  as